Adult Social Care and Health Select Committee

21 January 2025

TEESWIDE SAFEGUARDING ADULTS BOARD (TSAB) - ANNUAL REPORT 2023-2024

Summary

The Committee is requested to consider the Annual Report 2023-2024 of the Teeswide Safeguarding Adults Board (TSAB).

Detail

- As part of its approach to monitoring the quality of local health and care services, the Committee receives a range of related reports, including an overview of Adult Safeguarding activity.
- 2. The Teeswide Safeguarding Adults Board (TSAB) is the statutory Safeguarding Adults Board for the area as required by the Care Act 2014. The Board's Annual Report for 2023-2024 is attached for Members' consideration, along with the updated Strategic Business Plan for 2022-2025 the TSAB Independent Chair is scheduled to be in attendance to provide a summary and address any Member comments / questions.
- 3. Members are reminded of the discussion points raised during the Committee's consideration of the last TSAB Annual Report report (2022-2023) in February 2024 this can be found at https://moderngov.stockton.gov.uk/mgAi.aspx?ID=2723.
- 4. In preparation for this item, Members may also wish to familiarise themselves with the following related documents:
 - TSAB Annual Communication and Engagement Report (2023-2024)
 https://www.tsab.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/Annual-Communication-and-Engagement-Report-23-24-v1.pdf
 - Latest TSAB newsletter (November 2024)
 https://www.tsab.org.uk/key-information/newsletters/tsab-newsletter-november-2024/
 - Briefing for elected members: Second national analysis of Safeguarding Adult Reviews
 https://www.local.gov.uk/our-support/partners-care-and-health/safeguarding-resources/analysis-safeguarding-adult-reviews

Contact Officer: Gary Woods **Post:** Senior Scrutiny Officer

Tel: 01642 526187

Email: gary.woods@stockton.gov.uk